

Crl. Appeal No. 4/2009

Order No.14,
dt.27.07.2023

Appellant files hazira.

This day is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

On close persual of the case record it is apparent that the LCR of NGR No. 1199/93 has been sent to the court of Ld ACJM, Alipurduar for onward transmission of the same to the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in connexion with CRR No. 1218 of 2010. Since then the LCR is not received by this court.

Under the circumstances, the appellant is hereby directed to file the necessary document relating to the present status of CRR No. 1218 of 2010 in order to avoid further delay in the proceeding.

Let the date be fixed on 17.08.2023 for step by the appellant as per this order.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*