

Criminal Appeal 4/2009  
R No. 3/2015

Order No.15  
dt. 17/08/2023

This day is fixed for step by the appellant.  
Appellant files hazira through advocate.  
Order no. 14 dt. 27/07/2023 has not yet been complied by the appellant.  
Appellant is directed to comply the order no. 14 dt. 27/07/2023 by the next date.

To **20/12/2023** for step by the appellant i.d necessary order.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
F.T.C II, Alipurduar  
W.B.J.O 00942

